Funding capacity to pursue a number of value enhancing growth opportunities
across Cromwell's balance sheet and funds platform in ANZ and Europe

Strengthened balance sheet with gearing reduced from 37% to between 30% -
33%1 pro forma for CEREIT investment and equity raising

1. Range depends on participation of retail security holders under the retail component of the Equity Raising which is partially underwritten.

APPENDIX A

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Cromwell – FY18 Results 16

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Equity Raising Presentation

1. Issue of securities in conjunction with Equity Raising, with proceeds used to fund CEREIT investment, repay debt and associated transaction costs with the Equity Raising.
2. Cromwell’s interest in CEREIT is recorded as an equity investment.
3. Including interest rate swaps.
4. Based on Committed Amount comprising underwritten amount and major securityholder commitments.

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

$m  Actual
30 June 2018

 DRP 24/8/18
PRP 17/9/18

DRP 23/11/18

 CEREIT Mgt
Fees in units

Equity
Raising1

CEREIT
Investment2

 CEREIT Acq'n
Fees in

units / cash

 Pro Forma
30 June 2018
A$300m raise

Pro Forma
30 June 2018

A$210M raise4

Cash and cash equivalents 204.6   8.2   -   123.7   (123.7)   1.4   214.2   214.2
Investment property 2,451.1   -   -   -   -   -   2,451.1   2,451.1
Investment property classified as held for sale 0.9   -   -   -   -   -   0.9   0.9
Equity accounted investments 702.4   -   6.5   -   123.7   4.9   837.5   837.5
Intangible assets 2.3   -   -   -   -   -   2.3   2.3
Other assets3 105.0   -   -   -   -   -   105.0   105.0
Total assets 3,466.3   8.2   6.5   123.7   -   6.3   3,611.0   3,611.0

Borrowings (1,412.0)   -   -   171.4   -   -   (1,240.6)   (1,331.2)
Derivative financial instruments (37.7)   -   -   -   -   -   (37.7)   (37.7)
Other liabilities (115.1)   -   -   -   -   -   (115.1)   (115.1)
Total Liabilities (1,564.8)   -   -   171.4   -   -   (1,393.4)   (1,484.0)
Net assets 1,901.5   8.2   6.5   295.1   -   6.3   2,217.6   2,127.0

Securities on issue (m) 1,985.3   8.3   -   306.7   -   -   2,300.3   2,208.0

Net tangible assets per security $0.96 $0.97 $0.97
Gearing 37% 30% 33%

APPENDIX B

Overview of Cromwell
Property Group

Cromwell – FY18 Results 18

Maintain
defensive core

portfolio
characteristics of

strong tenant
covenant,

long WALE and
fixed rental
increment

Repurpose,
reposition or

transform active
asset portfolio to

improve asset
quality and realise
additional value

Manage property
internally to

understand risk and
opportunity more

clearly than others

Continually looking
for value based

investment
opportunities

Focus on core,
core plus and

value add